Ø 001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 155554							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	nent: <u>2</u>							
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  1. Hidetoshi ISHID 2. Hiroyoshi MAES 3. Tetsuji TANAKA  B. Additional name(s) of conveyin  3. A. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	SOBA  A  g party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  Merger  Change of Name	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:  [1]: AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 1-14 NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN  [2]: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14 NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN  [3]: SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI,							
, . <del></del> ;		OSAKA 541-0041 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
	704,161	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
C. Title of Application: FIBE	ER-OPTIC CABI	LE WITH FITTING							
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085  Alexandria, VA 2232  Phone Number: 703-83  Fax Number: 703-83	ed: , PLC 0 20-4850 36-6400	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0  Alan Y. Liu, Registration No. 69,116	775	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 13, 2012							

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0768

## ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Hidetoshi I	SHIDA	(2)	Hiroyoshi MAES				
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Tetsuji TA	ΝΛΚΛ	(4)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	and the same of th		(6)	·				
		(7)		"Carrier you constitute and constitu	(8)		PERSONAL AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRE			
		,	the unders	ration of the sum of one di signed, the receipt and suff d hereby does assign, trans	iciency of s	which are hereby ac	d valuable considerati knowledged, each und	on paid to each of lersigned agrees to		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee		(9A) AUTONÉTWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.							
(10A)	) Insert Address of First Assignee		(10A)	1-14 Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mic 510-8503 Japan						
(ÝB)	Insert Name of Second Assigner		(9B)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.						
(108)	Insert Address of Second Assignee Insert Name of Third Assignee		(IOB)	777						
(9C)			(9C) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.							
(10C)	Insert Address of Assignce	Third	(10C)	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan						
an	(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	such as Title, Cas Number, or Forci	ė.	(11) <u>F</u>	iber-optic Cable Wi	TH FITTI	IĢ				
	Application Numb		(Attorney	Docket No. 155554		). filed on eve	on dute herewith or as	***************************************		
								•		
(12)	Alternative		(12) U.S	. Application Number		13/704,16	51			
	Identification for	~	State ID	10 4	6 415 EE SA		11.7			
	filed applications	_		ecember 13, 2		-1				
declared and goin claims or recxamir resulting the entire that this identifies recordati	le separate assignme 2) Each undersigne concerning any app g forward with such 3) Each undersigne provisions of the Ir 4) Each undersigne aution a grant of a va- 5) Each undersigne from said application interest herein assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigne tion that may be necou of this document.	ints in operage of agrees it cation of interfere and agrees meritation and agrees that united authorough to ill agree, and anthorough on Assault Increby accessary of the cation and anthorough on Assault Increby accessary of the cation and anthorough on Assault Increby accessary of the cation and anthorough of the cation and anthoroug	nnection will to execute to present for mee or post- no execute to execute to perform at States pat izes and reque said Assignment of the perform of the performant of the per	all papers necessary in con- h such applications and p- all papers necessary in con- part proceeding. The invention and to coop- grant proceeding. The papers and documents and for Protection of Indus- all affirmative acts which ent to the Assignees. The Commissioner of grees, as Assignees of the the Commissioner of the has not executed, and assigner's heirs, successors from order to comply with the confidence on the three of the comply with the confidence on the comply with the confidence on the complex of the	meents as the meetion where the meetion with a meeting trial Proper may be not if the U.S. If entire into will not exist a series of the arules of the arules of the arules of the meeting assigns to the arules of the meeting arules arules of the meeting arules are the meeting arules are the meeting arules are the meeting are the meet	c Assignces may dith any interference the Assigness in even any act which metry or similar agree cossary to obtain, in Patent and Tradenurest, and covenants couts, any agreemend legal represental power to insert on the United States Pa	eem necessary, or post-grant procee ery way possible in o ments. naintain or confirm by that he or she has fu nt(s) in conflict heres ives. this assignment any tent and Trademark (	ding which may be obtaining evidence ancetion with y reissue or y and all patents if right to convoy with, and agrees		
Date _	December	03.2	0/2	Inventor Signatur		Violetoshi	Shida	(\$EAL)		
Daic _		03,2		Inventor Signatur	e	Hlroyoshi	Mae so by	(SEAL)		
Date _	<u>December</u>	14. FO	12	. Investor Signatur	e	Tetsujo	Tanaka	(SEAL)		
Date _				Inventor Signatur	e			(SEAL)		
Date _		- Sudmick summittee (Con-	HOMOMOTOMICO WITH COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Inventor Signature	Kotowa ( Dilli )			(SPAL)		
Date _				Inventor Signatur	ē			(SEAL)		
Date _				Inventor Signatur	÷			(SEAL)		
Date _	Comment.		Awarens A	Inventor Signature						
ncither, tl Date _	This assignment she ten it should be sign	ed before	e at least twi	pred before: (a) a Notary I o witnesses who also sign Witness	ublic if wi here:	thin the U.S.A. (b)		ide the U.S.A. If		

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 12/13/2012**